

Special Case 19/17

Order No: 15
Date: 17-01-2018

Accused Abdul Rof Khan is produced from J/C.

Hd. Ld. Advocate for the accused person with reference to the petition for bail when he submitted that this accused is in custody for 57 days. There was a love affair between the accused and the victim girl, which was not accepted by the family of the victim girl and for which they scolded the victim girl. For that reason the victim girl committed suicide. To save their skin, the family of the victim girl lodged this case falsely implicating this accused. Story of the F.I.R. is highly suspicious. Accused will not abscond if bail is granted.

Ld. P.P. in-charge raised his voice against the prayer for bail.

Perused the petition for bail, case record and C.D.

There are enough materials in the C.D. against this accused justifying his detention. Investigation is still in-progress.

Considering the aforesaid facts and considering the gravity of the offence, the prayer for bail for the accused Abdul Rof Khan is considered and rejected.

Return the C.D.

Aforesaid accused be remanded to J/C till 30-01-2018.

To date also be fixed for I.O.'s report.

Additional Sessions Judge & Judge
Special Court Under POCSO Act
Khatra, Bankura

