

Spl. Case - 19/17.

Order No. 20,
Date- 26.2.18.

Accused Abdul Rof Khan is produced from J/C.

Hd. Ld. Advocate for the accused with reference to the petition for bail when he submitted that recital of the F.I.R. is highly suspicious , this accused is in custody since 20.11.17 and the p.m. report is silent about the commission of rape and investigation has already been completed.

Ld. P.P. in-charge raised objection against the prayer for bail.

Perused the instant petition for bail, L.C.R. and C.D.

Considering the gravity of offence and considering the strong materials in the C.D. against this accused , I am not inclined to enlarge the aforesaid accused on bail. Consequently the prayer for bail of accused Abdul Rof Khan is hereby considered and rejected.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person submitted that the accused did not get the copy of inquest report as well as the medical examination report of the accused.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is hereby requested to supply the copy of the aforesaid documents to the accused at once.

Copy of the relevant documents already been supplied to the accused .

Fix **8.3.18** for consideration of charge.

Aforesaid accused be remanded to J/C till **8.3.18**.

Return the C.D.

D/C by me.
Sd/- Subhasis Ghosh,
A.S.J.

Sd/- Subhasis Ghosh,
Additional Sessions Judge,
And Judge, Special Court under POCSO Act,
Khatra, Bankura.

26.2.18.