

Spl. Case- 19/17
Ref : Taldangra P.S. Case No. 85/17, Dated- 19.11.17.
State – versus - Abdul Rof Khan – accused.

Order No. 23,
Date- 5.4.18.

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W. No. 1.

Witness Hamidun Bibi is present in court today as a prosecution witness.

Accused Abdul Rof Khan is not produced from the Correctional Home.

It has been reported by the Superintendent, Bankura District Correctional Home vide his submission No. 938/AB dated 5.4.18 that accused Abdul Rof Khan was admitted at Bankura Sammilani Medical College and Hospital on 3.4.18 at 09.58 P.M. for better treatment and management as per advise of Medical Officer of that Correctional Home and not returned to the Correctional Home after completion of treatment till 5.4.18.

Evidence of prosecution witnesses is required to be recorded in presence of the accused person. When the aforesaid accused has not been produced then it is not possible for this court to record the evidence of the prosecution witnesses present in court today.

Superintendent, Bankura Sammilani Medical College and Hospital is hereby requested to arrangement all sorts of medical treatment of the aforesaid accused namely Abdul Rof Khan during his stay in the said hospital.

Next date of this case has already been fixed on 7.4.18 but it is expected that accused will not be physically fit to make journey from Bankura to Khatra.

Superintendent, Bankura District Correctional Home is hereby directed to produce the aforesaid accused before this court on **12.4.18** if released from the hospital and if he found physically fit to attend this court at Khatra and he will submit a detail report about the medical treatment of the aforesaid accused on 12.4.18.

Record need not be put up on 7.4.18 and put up the record on **12.4.18**.

Witnesses summoned on 7.4.18 be informed not to appear before this court on 7.4.18 and they will be examined later on. Witness present on this day be asked to appear on **12.4.18** for adducing evidence.

Contd.p/2.

-2-

Spl. Case- 19/17

Order No. 23,
Date- 5.4.18.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent, Bankura District Correctional Home for information . While another copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent, Bankura Sammilani Medical College and Hospital for information.

D/C by me.
Sd/- Subhasis Ghosh,
A.S.J.

Sd/- Subhasis Ghosh,
Additional Sessions Judge,
And Judge, Special Court under POCSO Act,
Khatra, Bankura.

5.4.18.