

Spl. Case- 19/17

Order No. 25,
Date- 12.4.18.

Accused Abdul Rof Khan is produced from J/C.

Superintendent , Bankura District Correctional Home has submitted detail report about the medical treatment of UTP Abdul Rof Khan along with xerox copy of the relevant documents vide submission No. 1024/AB dated 11.4.18. Perused the same.

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W. No. 3 , 4 and 1.

It is submitted by Sri Tapas kumar Singha Mahapatra, Additional Public Prosecutor of this court that Sri Asim kumar Roy Ld, P.P. in-charge for conducting POCSO Cases in this court has fallen ill and he has been admitted to a Nursing Home and still admitted there.

In view of the aforesaid state of affairs , the petition for postponment of the present trial filed by Ld. Advocate for the accused person is considered and allowed.

The present schedule of trial be postponed due to nonavailability of Ld. P.P. in-charge who has fallen sick.

Prosecution to inform the rest witnesses about the postponment of the present schedule of trial.

Fix **25.4.18** for S.D.T. , order and hearing of the petition filed by Officer in-charge, Taldangra P.S.

On 16.4.18 and 18.4.18 record need not be put up.

Aforesaid accused be remanded to J/C till 25.4.18.

If any witness is present be discharged and that witness will be examined later on.

D/C by me.
Sd/- Subhasis Ghosh,
A.S.J.

Sd/- Subhasis Ghosh,
Additional Sessions Judge,
And Judge, Special Court under POCSO Act,
Khatra, Bankura.
12.4.18.