

Special Case- 19/17.

Order No. 26,  
Date- 25.4.18.

Accused Abdul Rof Khan is produced from J/C.

Today is fixed for S.D.T.

Ld. P.P. in-charge has fil,ed one adjournment application.

The same is considered and allowed for the ends of justice.

Regular P.P. in-charge is absent due to his illness as reported by the present P.P. in-charge appointed on temporary basis.

Fix **8.5.18** for S.D.T.

Accused be remanded to J/C till **8.5.18**.

D/C by me.  
Sd/-Subhasis Ghosh,  
A.S.J.

Sd/-Subhasis Ghosh  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
And Judge, Special Court under POCSO Act,  
Khatra, Bankura.

25.4.18.