

Spl. Case 19/17.

Order No. 27,  
Date- 8.5.18.

Accused Abdul Rof Khan is produced from J/C.

Today is fixed for S.D.T.

Ld. P. P. In-charge is still under medical treatment as stated by Sri Barid baran Bag and as such he is absent today.

Ld. Advocate Sri Barid baran Bag has been appointed temporarily by Ld. District Magistrate, Bankura vide Order No. 49, Dated 20.4.18 to conduct the case for the prosecution during the absence of regular Assistant Public Prosecutor. Sri Barid baran Bag, Ld. Advocate submitted that in the instant case he already appeared on behalf of the aforesaid accused and for which it is not possible for him to conduct this case on behalf of the prosecution.

In this circumstances, there is no bar for fixing dates for trial.

Fix **8.6.18** for evidence of C.S.W. No. 1,

Fix **13.6.18** for evidence of C.S.W. No . 2,

Fix **20.6.18** for evidence of C.S.W. No. 3 and 4.

Issue summons accordingly.

Aforesaid accused be remanded to J/C till **19.5.18.**

D/C by me.  
Sd/- Subhasis Ghosh,  
A.S.J.

Sd/- Subhasis Ghosh,  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
And Judge, Special Court under POCSO Act,  
Khatra, Bankura.

8.5.18.