

Court of Additional Session Judge, Khatra, Bankura

Speacial Case 19/17

Order No. 47

Date- 25-03-2019

Accd. Abdul Rof Khan is present in court today.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present with two witness.

Witness namely, (1) Sobhon Roy and (2) Subhendu Kundu are examined, cross examined in full as P.W. No. 7 and P.W. No. 8 and they are discharged.

Documents are marked as exhibit-8 (Collectively), exhibit-7/3 respectively.

Ld. P.P. in-charge filed a fresh schedule on the ground stated therein.

Hd. considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix 04.07.2019 for evidence of C.S.W. No. 9 and 10.

Fix 05.07.2019 for evidence of C.S.W. No. 11 and 12.

Issue summons accordingly.

Sd/- Subhasis Ghosh,  
A.S.J.

Sd/- Subhasis Ghosh,  
Addl. Sessions Judge, Khatra, Bankura