

**CNR. NO. WBBK090003292017**

Order No.63

Date. 14-09-2021

Today is the date fixed for appearance of the accused person and evidence of CSW-14 & 15.

None appears despite repeated calls.

Khatra Advocates' Bar Association informed to this court that members will not participate in the Judicial Proceedings except Bail matter and filing in view of their resolution dated 31/08/2021 due to COVID 19 pandemic situation.

In this circumstances, let this case be adjourned in the interest of justice.

Fix 09.11.2021 for the same purpose for which it is fixed today.

JO CODE- WB01399