

**Special Case- 19 of 2017**

**CNR NO- WBBK090003292017**

Order No.64

Date. 09-11-2021

Today is the date fixed for appearance of the accused person and prosecution evidence.

Accused person on court bail is not present and filed exemption petition U/s 317 of Cr.P.C, the same is allowed considering the contents of the said petition.

Ld. Advocate for the said accused person is present.

Ld. P.P. In-charge of this case is present.

No witness is present.

Fix 30/11/2021 and 01/12/2021 for prosecution evidence.

Let summons be issued to PW-14 for 30.11.2021 and to P.W-15 for 01.12.2021.

J.O. Code WB01399